subjects to currency risk.

 2007

  RON MKD BGN AED QAR BHD USD CYPR
Effect on profit before tax 136 157 0 -163 122 1,021 -903 0
Effect on equity 0 0 0 0 19 18 0 0

 2006

  RON MKD BGN AED QAR BHD USD CYPR
Effect on profit before tax 434 -130 0 -6 -17 170 0 0
Effect on equity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.2 INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY

The Group’s policy is to eliminate its exposure in interest rate risk regarding its long-term financing.
Long-term financing is usually made with floating interest rates. At the 31st of December 2007 the
Group is exposed in interest rate risk relayed to its bank loans which have floating rate. (For more
information see note 17) As in the previous year, the other financial assets and liabilities have fixed
rates.

TERNA GROUP
NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2007
(Amounts in thousand Euros, unless otherwise stated)

65

The following table reports the sensitivity of the results as well as equity in a normal change of interest
rate (long-term and short-term) of +10% –10% (2006: +/-10% also). The changes in interest rates are
estimated to be normal in relation to current market conditions.

  2007 2006
  +10% -10% +10% -10%
Profit before tax (1,005) 1,005 (884) 884

The Group does not manage the risk from these changes.
The Group is not exposed in other interest rate risk or changes in prices of securities which are traded
in the secondary market.

34.3 CREDIT RISK ANALYSIS

The credit risk exposure of the Group is limited to financial assets which at the balance sheet date are
as follows:

 2007 2006
Categories of financial assets

Financial assets available for sale 2,418 3,182

Cash and equivalents 383,210 74,517
Financial results in fair value through income statement 1,343 7,204
Trade and other receivables 330,204 229,477
Total 717,175 314,380